

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.1056/2025

In

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1365/2025

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary, Medical And Health Department, Government Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Director, Rajasthan Health And Family Welfare Institution, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

----Appellants

Versus

Vinod W/o Dalip Kumar Ravat, Aged About 31 Years, R/o Ward No. 4, Chanwara, Tehsil And District Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Dhand

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/04/2026

Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned.

List the matter along with D.B. Special Appeal Writ Nos. 1380/2025 and 1351/2025 after one week.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J